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Castelletto Ticino 11 Novembre 2023

Class Identita

O©oO~NO O~ WNPE

GANDINI FILIPPO
FONTANA NICOLO
BURRINI MATTEO
BASSANI FRANCESCO
CANE DAVIDE
RADICE ROBERTO
VANINI

FERRARO LORENZO
CUCCO GIANFRANCO
MOGLIA DAVIDE
BASSO GABRIEL

MO LORENZO
PEZZANA MATTEO
ZUCCHIATTI ANDREA
MONTANARI GIORDANO
RABOZZI CRISTIAN
LAUDI RICCARDO
AGNELLI ANDREA
BELLOSTA MATILDE
BRIGNONE EUGENIO
CASSANI ENEA
BALLABIO PAOLO
APOLLONIO MATTEO
COLTRO FERNANDO
SIGNINI SILVIA
MATTACHINI CHRISTIAN
ADAMINI SIMONE
MARCHILI ANDREA
CANE DANIELE
GUMIER FRANCESCA
PORTOLESI MIRKO
POLETTI TOMMASO
AMENTA DAVIDE
MATTACHINI KAIO
VINZIO ELVIO

DI CENTA FABIO
CAGNACCI MICHEL
BAGNATI CAROLINA
BOVIO MARTINO
GUZZON CRISTIAN
ROSSINI ARIANNA
BRICALLI PAOLO
OBERLE DEBORAH
GRASSI CARLOTTA
BOLAMPERTI LORENZO
BORGHESI DAVIDE
PURICELLI MARCO
CATAUDELLA MANUEL
MAZZOCCATO ILARIA
PARNISARI MATTEO
MAGLIANO GIUSEPPE
JANES YAFTER GRABAAH

Societa

INSUBRIA

FULGOR PRATO SESIA
INSUBRIA

INSUBRIA

SAl FRECCE BIANCHE
RUNNERS LEGNANO
CUS INSUBRIA

OSA SARONNO

SAl FRECCE BIANCHE
GENZIANELLA

GSA

GSA

CAMBIASO RISSO
ATTIVA SALUTE

GAV VERTOVA
CIRCUITO RUNNING
ARCISATE

CADDESE

CIRCUITO RUNNING
GSA

TRT

CASORATE

GAO

RUNNER VALBOSSA
STRONESE

ASI

SPORT PROJET VCO
FULGOR PRATO SESIA
SAl FRECCE BIANCHE
MALPENSA ATLETICA
MERCURIO
PODISTICA ARONA
PODISTICA ARONA
GAO

ATLETICA VALSESIA
CADDESE

CADDESE
BELLINZAGO
BELLINZAGO
CADDESE
BELLINZAGO

TEAM 3 ESSE
INSUBRIA

2 SOLI

7 LAGHI

CASORATE
ATLETICA VALSESIA
MALPENSA ATLETICA
ARSAGHESE
CENTOTORRI PAVIA
GSA

Anno
2000
1999
1995
1996
1987
1980
1999
2004
1990
2002
2007
2000
1975
1987
1981
2009
2009
1998
2009
2007
1991
1981
2009
1971
2007
1974
1997
1993
1992
2007
2009
2007
1974
2009
1969
1964
1986
2008
2008
1983
2009
1994
1991
2008
2008
1967
2007
2003
2006
1977
1962
2002

Cat.
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
M40
AM
AM
AM
AM
JM
AM
M40
AM
M40
JM
JM
AM
JF
JM
AM
M40
JM
M50
JF
M50
AM
AM
AM
JF
JM
JM
M50
JM
M50
M60
AM
JF
JM
M40
JF
AM
AF
JF
JM
M50
AM
AM
AF
M40
M60
AM

2 REG
2 REG

2 REG

2 REG
2 REG

2 REG
2 REG

2 REG



53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112

MACELLARO DONATO
CURTI CECILIA
ALEPPO NICOLA
BAROZZI LIVIO
EGITTO AMELIE

BONIFORTI ALESSANDRO

MARTINOLI MAURO
GATTULLI ANTONIO
UCCELLI ANDREA
STOPPANI FRANCESCO
FISCHETTI EMANUELE
BORI SARA
MARCHESIN CRISTIANO
LOMBARDI MICHELE
CANALE FRANCESCA
PAESE MARCO
COLOMBO LORENZO
FERRARI GIANMARCO
SALA STEFANO
MONTUSCHI ADRIANO
SPAGNOLI MICHELE
BAGNATI ZACCHEO
CUZZUPOLI DANIELE
GAGLIARDINI PAOLO
FIORI ANDREA

DELLA MARTINA DANIELE

MUNERATO MARCO
DURANTE FRANCO
CANNONE DENNI
PADRICELLI ALBERTO
PURICELLI ANTONIO
TRAPELLA GIANLUCA
MADRIGANO GIULIA
DELL’ACQUA MASSIMO
DAL POZZO PIETRO
GAIGA LUIGI

RABITTI UMBERTO
CROCE GABRIELE
ZAPPAROLI ANDREA
GAIGA ROBERTO
MILIANTA ROBERTA
FIANDACA ELISA
CASU FERNANDO
ZARA LORENZO
SALARI FEDERICO
P1ZZOLLA PIERPAOLO
CERUTTI GIOVANNA
REPPUCCI MARCO
CAGNONE MARCO
LEONARDI VALERIO
DAL FERRO FLAVIO
RIBONI OMAR
GIOSCIA MAURIZIO
DAL DOSSO ALBERTO
VALENTE PIERANGELO
SALSA ANDREA
FESTARI MICHELE
SALSA ASIA
MERZETTI MARCO
GNOATO MICHELLE

CADDESE

RUNNER LEGNANO
FULGOR PRATO SESIA
MARATHON VERBANIA
GAO

CADDESE

AMATORI SPORT
ATLETICA VERBANO
MUNFRA RUNNER
GSA

RUNNER LEGNANO
GSA

DDS

AMATORI SPORT
ATHLON RUNNER
MERCURIO
SARONNO

CADDESE

BRIOSCO

GAV

CIRCUITO RUNNING
RUN CARD

SPORT PROJET VCO
GSA

VALSESSERA

3V

FULGOR PRATO SESIA
GAV

GSA

ASI

CASORATE

GSA

GSA

SAN VITTORE OLONA
UBOLDO

SAN MARCO

GAV

CAMPUS VARESE
MONTESTELLA

SAN MARCO
GALLIATE

GAO

ATHLON RUNNER
PODISTICA ARONA
BELLINZAGO
CASORATE

GSA

SI SPORT

FULGOR PRATO SESIA
ATHLON RUNNER

3V

CADDESE

FULGOR PRATO SESIA
PODISTICA ARONA
ARSAGHESE

GAO

GAO

GAO

CADDESE

SPORT PROJET VCO

1968
1989
1972
1964
2009
1979
1977
1973
1976
1988
1976
2009
1971
1970
1991
1971
1984
1977
1964
1962
1975
1975
1981
2000
1976
1971
1970
1973
1980
1980
1970
1972
2009
1962
1969
1962
1971
1964
1984
1962
2009
2009
1962
2007
1972
1968
1959
1991
1976
1964
1958
1980
1975
1976
1963
1970
1976
2009
1964
1993

M50
AF
M50
M60
JF
M40
M40
M50
M40
M40
M40
JF
M50
M50
AF
M50
M40
M40
M60
M60
M40
M40
M40
AM
M40
M50
M50
M50
M40
M40
M50
M50
JF
M60
M50
M60
M50
M60
M40
M60
JF
JF
M60
JM
M50
M50
F60
AM
M40
M60
M60
M40
M40
M40
M60
M50
M40
JF
M60
AF

2 REG

2 REG

2 REG

2 REG

2 REG

2 REG

2 REG
2 REG

2 REG

2 REG

2 REG

2 REG



113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172

MURGIA SILVIA
DEGREGORI LORENZO
DEFILIPPI CLARA
MOGLIA EDOARDO
PRONESTI ENZO
BRESCIANI ALBERTO
POLLO ALBERTO
PORTIGLIOTTI MARINO
BRUSATI ALESSIO
ZAMPILLI PAOLO
TABACCHINI FAUSTO
BROLO ETTORE
GRANELLI EMILIANO
GUZZI CRISTINA
FALVO ANTONIO
MARCHETTO ANGELO
SAGLIASCHI PAOLO
LEONARDI RAFFAELLA
RENNE MARIA

GOBBO GIANCARLO
ZANELLATO LUCA
BRERA RACHELE
MACCHI GIUSEPPE
ZENABONI MASSIMO
FALANGA ANNIE MONIA
EL MHARRAR MARIAM
BERIA ELENA

RATTO PAOLO
CONCONI FABRIZIO
MERLIN MASSIMO
ASIETTI MATTEO
MARCHILI MAURIZIO
FERRARI ANDREA
GIUDICI ELVIS

MILANI VALERIO
BARBERO SILVIA
SALSA GIULIO
CREPALDI MAURIZIO
DIAFERIA ANNALISA
MAZZEO MAURIZIO
PERONE MAGALI
DELSALE NAUSICAA
BENVEGNU’ ALEX
CHIARA ELENA
AGAZZINI PIERCARLO
BELTRAME SAMUEL
BELLORINI OMBRETTA
GNOATO FABRIZIO
CHIARI PAOLO

SERGI ANDREA
FRANGIAMONE GIANCARLO
CRIVELLARO GIANFRANCO
SPINETTA GIUSEPPE
BOSCANI GIAMPIETRO
CERUTTI DANIELE
PIOLINI MARCELLO
MALVESTITI DARIO
BORGONOVI GERMANO
FARINONE REMO
CROCE MASSIMO

CASORATE

ASI

GSA

ASI

MALNATE

GAO

GSA

GSA

RUN CARD

FULGOR PRATO SESIA
CASTELLANIA
AMBROSIANA

GSA

SAN MARCO

FULGOR PRATO SESIA
GSA

FULGOR PRATO SESIA
PODISTICA ARONA
PODISTICA ARONA
CASTELLANIA

GSA

GSA

GALLARATESE

DK RUNNERS
SERRAVALLE SESIA
GALLIATE
BELLINZAGO

GSA

CASORATE

7 LAGHI

FULGOR PRATO SESIA
FULGOR PRATO SESIA
CASTELLANIA

GAO

NOVARA CHE CORRE
BELLINZAGO

GSA

TARTARUGHE DELLA KIR.

GENZIANELLA
TRT
GAVIRATE
BELLINZAGO
TRT

GSA

BRUTAL ASD
ATLETICA TRECATE
3V

GSA
AMBROSIANA
ASI

QUELLI DELLA VIA BAR.

CASORATE

LA CECCA
CENTOTORRI PAVIA
ASI

ASI

ASI

CASOREZZO

GSA

CAMPUS VARESE

1973
2004
1978
1999
1953
1972
1965
1953
1970
1966
1957
1964
1973
1970
1958
1959
1964
1977
2006
1959
2007
2009
1952
1972
1972
2008
2007
1974
1970
1963
1983
1963
1967
1978
1962
1975
1969
1957
1974
1969
2002
2005
1975
1978
1970
1977
1967
1967
1956
1986
1958
1955
1954
1958
1971
2002
1962
1978
1965
1964

F50
AM
F40
AM
M70
M50
M50
M70
M50
M50
M60
M60
M50
F50
M60
M60
M60
F40
AF
M60
JM
JF
M70
M50
F50
JF
JF
M50
M50
M60
M40
M60
M50
M40
M60
F40
M50
M60
F50
M50
AF
AF
M40
F40
M50
M40
F50
M50
M60
AM
M60
M60
M70
M60
M50
AM
M60
M40
M50
M60

2 REG

2 REG

2 REG

2 REG

2 REG

2 REG

2 REG

2 REG

2 REG



173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201

202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232

PRIVITERA GIUSEPPE
LANDINI MANUELA
MOGLIA ALESSANDRO
POCATERRA VITO
MERZETTI BONAMICO SOFIA
POIRE ANTONIO
FRANZON ELISA
PUNCHIA MAURO
PRINA GIOVANNI
LORUSSO ANTONELLO
DISPERATI JULIANA
ZONCA NICOLA
BERTOLETTI STEFANIA
GABELLA LETIZIA
RUGA FRANCO
VIGATO ROBERTO
GRASSINI GIOVANNI
NOVATI FRANCESCA
DEL SALE SIMONE
SONZINI GABRIELE
MASSETTI MAURO
ZAMBON RITA
TREVISAN MATTEO
CERRI GRETA
NORBIATO MARCO
LONGONI ANGELO
CERBINO VINCENZO
GARAVAGLIA MARCO
BORI NICOLE

ADAMO NICOLA
CERTO ADALBERTO
BOLLEL LORIS
TROCCOLI IVANA
MUNERATO MARTA
MARZOLO LUANA
SACCO ALESSIA
MIGLIO FLORILDE
PARACHINI FABIO
QUARANTA CINZIA
GALBANI ANNAMARIA
FERRI LORENZO
PORTOLESI ANTONIO
ORGIAZZ| MIRIAM
BENEVENTO NICOLA
VALENTINI CLAUDIO
MALANCHINI PAOLO
GUIGLIA LORENZO
MENTI ALESSIA
GALLI RENATO
FERRARONE MARZIA
PARI SAMUELE
IMBROSCI VINCENZO
BALLABIO ALBERTO
BIANCHETTI GIULIA
LISSANDRELLI PAOLO
PELLEGRINI LUIGI
ROSIN DARIO

PETTI VINCENZO
RUPIL MAURO
CACCIA ROBERTO

AMATORI SPORT
GAO

GENZIANELLA
WHIRPOOL

GAO

MASTER NOVARA
FRATTINI

CADDESE

RCS

GSA

ASI

FULGOR PRATO SESIA
CASOREZZO

GSA

CASTELLANIA
FULGOR PRATO SESIA
CAMPUS VARESE
AMBROSIANA
CRESSA
BELLINZAGO

GSA

RUNNER VARESE
CASTELLANIA
ATLETICA VALSESIA
ASI

CASTELLANIA

ASI

SCALO VOGHERA
GSA

MARATONETI CASSANO
CASORATE

FULGOR PRATO SESIA
ASI

FULGOR PRATO SESIA
CASORATE

GSA

BELLIRUN

TRT

GSA

ALA ABBIATEGRASSO
ASI

MASTER NOVARA
GSA

7 LAGHI

AMICI DELLA CORSA
AMICI DEL ROCCOLO
BELLINZAGO

GSA

SAN MARCO

GSA

MEZZANESE

GSA

CASORATE
DOMODOSSOLA
DOMODOSSOLA
CAMPUS VARESE
PODISTICA ARONA
ASI

CASTELLANIA
PODISTICA ARONA

1968
1984
1970
1965
2007
1944
1968
1970
1963
1976
1977
1963
1972
1983
1950
1951
1947
1963
1967
2006
1958
1963
1991
2006
1963
1961
1970
1974
2005

1959
1959
1953
1985
2006
1973
1995
1971
1966
1976
1952
1995
1952
2006
1950
1965
1954
2006
2005
1965
1981
1975
1944
1957
2008
1950
1944
1952
1959
1953
1952

M50
F40
M50
M50
JF
M75
F50
M50
M60
M40
F40
M60
F50
F40
M70
M70
M75
F60
M50
AM
M60
F60
AM
AF
M60
M60
M50
M50
AF

M60
M60
M70
AF
AF
F50
AF
F50
M50
F40
F70
AM
M70
AF
M70
M50
M70
AM
AF
M50
F40
M40
M75
M60
JF
M70
M75
M70
M60
M70
M70

2 REG

2 REG

2 REG

2 REG

2 REG



233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
dnf
dnf
dnf
dnf

MOROSI ANDREA

LEPRI CATIA

ABBATE RAFFAELE
INNOCENTE BRUNO
CHIARA CARLUCCIO
BRUMANA CORRADO
BONAMICO STELLA
CERELLO ANGELO
CONTINI MAURO

MILANI SIMONA
GUASTAMACCHIA DOMENICA
VALSESIA CRISTINA
TRIVELLATO FRANCESCA
GAVASSA SILVIA
MAZZILLI FRANCESCO
MONTARULI ANTONIO

LA CECCA

SAN MARCO
PODISTICA ARONA
GSA

GSA

AMATORI SPORT
CADDESE

3V

3V

LA CECCA

7 LAGHI

LA CECCA

GSA

GSA

CASORATE
AMBROSIANA

1970
1962
1955
1943
1951
1957
1975
1934
1957
1972
1951
1952
1979
1973
1958
1948

M50
F60
M60
M75
M70
M60
F40
M75
M60
F50
F70
F70
F40
F50
M60
M75

2 REG

2 REG
2 REG

2 REG



